RESEARCH ARTICLE Open Access
A high density SLAF-SNP genetic map and
QTL detection for fibre quality traits in
Gossypium hirsutum
Iftikhar Ali, Zhonghua Teng, Yuting Bai, Qing Yang, Yongshui Hao, Juan Hou, Yongbin Jia, Lixia Tian, Xueying Liu,
Zhaoyun Tan, Wenwen Wang, Kiirya Kenneth, Abdalla Yousef Ahmed Sharkh, Dexin Liu, Kai Guo, Jian Zhang,
Dajun Liu and Zhengsheng Zhang*
Abstract

bases met or exceeded a quality score of 30 (i.e., Q30, in-
dicating a 0.1 % chance of an error, and thus 99.9% con-
fidence) and guanine-cytosine (GC) content was 38.54%.
The 418.26 M paired-end reads consisted of 158985
SNP markers. A total of 33288 (20.93% of) markers were
polymorphic in the RIL population. The polymorphic
SNP markers were classified into four genotypes as fol-
lows: aa × bb meant that both parents were homozygous
in this SNP position, the genotype of one parent was aa
and the other was bb; hk × hk meant that both parents
were heterozygous; and the lm × ll and nn × np meant
Table 1 Phenotypic variation of fiber quality traits for Yumian1,
CA3084, and their RIL population
Traita Envb Parents RIL Population
P1c P2d P2-P1 Mean Min Max Skew. Kurt. SD
FL 2015-CQ 29.5 32.7 3.2 30.1 26.8 33.9 0.2 0.5 1.3
2016-CQ 29.1 33.3 4.2 30.4 26.4 34.1 0.3 -0.1 1.7
2016-HN 29.9 32.0 2.1 29.9 26.2 33.6 0.0 0.1 1.4
FU 2015-CQ 85.2 85.0 -0.2 84.8 82.2 87.2 0.1 -0.3 1.1
2016-CQ 84.8 85.8 1.0 86.1 81.5 88.6 -0.7 2.0 1.1
2016-HN 85.5 84.1 -1.4 83.5 79.1 86.8 -0.1 -0.1 1.5
FM 2015-CQ 3.9 4.1 0.2 3.9 3.1 5.0 0.6 0.8 0.3
2016-CQ 4.8 4.4 -0.40 4.3 3.5 5.4 0.4 -0.2 0.4
2016-HN 3.0 3.7 0.7 3.5 2.6 4.7 0.6 0.9 0.4
FE 2015-CQ 6.8 7.0 0.2 6.7 6.6 7.0 0.1 0.0 0.1
2016-CQ 6.8 7.2 0.4 6.8 6.5 7.1 0.0 -0.2 0.1
2016-HN 6.7 6.8 0.1 6.7 6.5 6.9 0.2 -0.4 0.1
FS 2015-CQ 32.6 38.2 5.6 33.3 28.2 40.7 0.3 0.6 2.3
2016-CQ 35.8 42.0 6.2 36.3 28.3 44.4 0.0 0.2 3.4
2016-HN 29.3 34.4 5.1 30.3 25.8 36.9 0.2 -0.1 2.1
aFL: fiber length; FU: fiber uniformity; FS: fibers strength; FM: fiber micronaire;
FE: fiber elongation.b 2015CQ, 2015 in Chongqing; 2016CQ, 2016 in
Chongqing; 2016HN, 2016 in Hainan. c parent Yumian 1.d parent CA3084.
Ali et al. BMC Genomics          (2018) 19:879 Page 2 of 18
that one parent was heterozygous and the other was
homozygous. Only genotype aa × bb, consisting of
21781 SNPs, was used for further analysis in our study.